CAT5409
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 1 Doc. No. MD-2010 Rev. K
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Quad Digitally Programmable Potentiometers
(DPP™) with 64 Taps and I²C Interface
FEATURES
 Four linear taper digitally programmable
potentiometers

© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc. 15 Doc. No. MD-2010 Rev. K
Characteristics subject to change without notice
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
ORDERING PART NUMBER
Part Number Resistance Package
CAT5409WI-25 2.5kΩ
CAT5409WI-10 10kΩ
CAT5409WI-50 50kΩ
CAT5409WI-00 100kΩ
SOIC
CAT5409YI-25 2.5kΩ
CAT5409YI-10 10kΩ
CAT5409YI-50 50kΩ
CAT5409YI-00 100kΩ
TSSOP
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard lead finish is Matte-Tin.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT5409WI-00-T1 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 100kΩ, Tape & Reel, 1,000/Reel).
(4) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales office.
Prefix Device # Suffix
CAT        5409              W                               I                       -00                        - T1
Company ID
Package
W: SOIC
Y: TSSOP
Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
Product Number
5409
Resistance
25: 2.5kΩ
10: 10kΩ
50: 50kΩ
00: 100kΩ
Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
1: 1,000/Reel – SOIC
2: 2,000/Reel – TSSOP
REVISION HISTORY
Date Rev. Reason
10/8/2003 H Updated Features
Updated Description
04/29/06 I
Changed Preliminary designation to Final
Eliminated Commercial temp range in all areas
Updated WP¯¯¯ Pin Description
Updated notes in Absolute Max Ratings and Potentiometer Characteristics
02/05/2008 J
Deleted BGA package
Updated Potentiometer Characteristics table
Update Package Outline Drawings
Updated Example of Ordering Information
Added MD- to document number
04/07/2008 K Change 2-wire with I²C
Update Ordering Part Number table
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
2975 Stender Way
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: 408.542.1000 Document No: MD-2010